

Scientific Games' Director Kneeland C. Youngblood Named Among 2021 Most Influential Black Corporate Directors by *Savoy* Magazine

Prestigious Listing Highlights Ongoing Commitment to Diversity

LAS VEGAS – Nov. 1, 2021 – <u>Scientific Games Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") announces Board of Director member Kneeland C. Youngblood has been named among the <u>2021 Most Influential Black Corporate Directors by Savoy</u> magazine. Inspired by his accomplishments, the leading business magazine reporting on African American success and achievement, recognized Youngblood in its Fall 2021 issue.

Joining the Scientific Games Board as a director in 2018, Youngblood has supported the Company through several initiatives including the Company's recent Strategic Review which helped Scientific Games focus its vision to become the leading cross-platform global game company. In his role as Director, he serves as Chair of the Compliance Committee and is a member of the Compensation Committee. He also serves on the Company's DEI Council which champions leadership commitment to diversity, equity and inclusion and actively advocates for inclusive practices.

Youngblood is the founding partner and chairman of Pharos Capital Group, LLC, a private equity firm that invests in the healthcare and business services sectors. He also serves as a director of Mallinckrodt plc, a specialty pharmaceutical company, a director of TPG Pace Holdings Corp and a trustee of the Dallas Police and Fire Pension System.

Previously, he served on the board of directors of Gap Inc., Burger King, Energy Future Holdings and Oncor Electric Delivery. Youngblood graduated from Princeton University in 1978 with a Bachelor of Arts and earned a Doctor of Medicine from the University of Texas, Southwestern Medical School in 1982.

"We share our heartfelt congratulations with Kneeland," said Scientific Games President and CEO, Barry Cottle. "His ongoing contribution to the Board makes a big impact and is greatly appreciated. Kneeland has consistently demonstrated inspiring leadership as well as a steadfast commitment to excellence. This recognition is well deserved, and we are proud to have him as part of our team."

The full **2021 Most Influential Black Corporate Directors** listing is available online as of Wednesday, October 27, 2021, exclusively at <u>savoynetwork.com</u>, where the fall issue is available for purchase. The magazine is also available nationwide via Amazon.com.

© 2021 Scientific Games Corporation. All rights reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging

entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit scientificgames.com.

Media Inquiries:

Media@scientificgames.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Scientific Games' current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2021 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.